
Stage C C 2014 

Match Review 

 

Date Day Opposition Result Score   
Opp 

Score 
      

Best 

Batting 
      

Best 

Bowling 
  

27-Apr Sun Berkhamsted Cancelled                         

                                

01-May Thu Montenotte Cancelled                         

                                

04-May Sun 
Indian 

Gymkhana 
Lost - 329 

runs 
37-10   366-5     J Davis 15    M McSorley 1-30 

                                

11-May Sun Knebworth Park 
Lost - 24 

runs 
164-7   188 a/o   C Fletcher 87    R Lawrence 3-39 

                                

18-May Sun Adastrians 
Lost - 10 

wkts 
119-9 (a/o) 120-0     J Buller 27    R Barrett 0-14 

                                

21-May Wed 
The Cricketers 

Club 
Lost - 151 

runs 
96 a/o 247-6 dec   J Da Silva 33    M Gallagher 2-32 

                                

25-May Sun Eastcote Cancelled                         

                                

01-Jun Sun Grayshott 
Won - 9 

wkts 
193-1   190-5 dec   O Oldroyd 110*   P Thomson 3-40 

                                

04-Jun Wed Hampton Wick Cancelled                         

                                

08-Jun Sun Horsley & Send 
Lost - 47 

runs 
164 a/o 211-8 dec   R Barrett 73    P Thomson 3-48 

                                

15-Jun Sun Tilford 
Won - 38 

runs 
189-7 dec 151 a/o   W Chitty 83    M Gallagher 4-28 

                                

17-Jun Tue Wembley Drawn 163-7   215-8 dec   V Iyngaran 69*   T Whyte 4-44 

                                

22-Jun Sun 
Turnham Green 

& Polytechnic 
Won - 4 

wkts 
144-6   140 a/o   J Davis 49    G 

Oliver-

Watts 
6-62 

                                

25-Jun Wed Knebworth Park 
Won - 6 

wkts 
156-5   

152-

10 
(a/o)   R Barrett 47*   T Whyte 3-49 

                                

29-Jun Sun Shepherds Bush 
Lost - 66 

runs 
151 a/o 217-6 dec   O Oldroyd 61    M Gallagher 2-19 

                                

03-Jul Thu Dulwich Drawn 199-8   225-5 dec   O Oldroyd 73    D Ramjag 2-62 

                                

06-Jul Sun Bessborough Cancelled                         



                                

09-Jul Wed Richmond 
Lost - 123 

runs 
157 a/o 280-6 dec   R Barrett 53    D Mestecky 2-47 

                                

13-Jul Sun Kew 
Lost - 108 

runs 
133-9 (a/o) 241-8     M Gallagher 58    T Whyte 4-44 

                                

16-Jul Wed Harrow St Mary Drawn 157-8   245-6 dec   J Davis 44    R Barrett 5-64 

                                

20-Jul Sun 
Penn & Tylers 

Green 
Lost - 16 

runs 
285-7   301-4     S Bowry 118    S Bowry 2-55 

                                

23-Jul Wed Taplow 
Lost - 7 

wkts 
175-8 dec 180-3     D Hills 46    R Barrett 2-30 

                                

27-Jul Sun Barnes Common 
Won - 27 

runs 
238-8   211-7     O Oldroyd 59    S Joseph 2-19 

                                

03-Aug Sun Musicians XI 
Lost - 5 

wkts 
210-8 dec 213-5     W Chitty 48    W Chitty 2-26 

                                

06-Aug Wed National Trust Drawn 221-9   247-6 dec   J Davis 61    D Hills 3-72 

                                

08-Aug Fri 
Gloucestershire 

Gypsies 
Lost - 95 

runs 
118 a/o 213 a/o   W Chitty 35    E Hedley 4-58 

                                

13-Aug Wed Highgate 
Lost - 84 

runs 
172-

10 
(a/o) 256-6 dec   C Fletcher 61    T Clamp 2-44 

                                

17-Aug Sun Provender 
Lost - 58 

runs 
145-9   

203-

10 
    O Oldroyd 61    R Barrett 5-39 

                                

18-Aug Mon Gore Court 
Lost - 78 

runs 
205-6   283-5     R Barrett 53    J Beckman 2-43 

                                

19-Aug Tue Staplehurst Cancelled                         

                                

20-Aug Wed 
Sevenoaks & 

District 
Drawn 153-7   201-7 dec   O Oldroyd 42    R Barrett 3-25 

                                

27-Aug Wed Little Marlow Drawn 175-5   182-6 dec   R Barrett 39    R McCann 2-11 

                                

31-Aug Sun Sunbury 
Lost - 9 

wkts 
141-9 (a/o) 142-1     R Barrett 51    E Hedley 1-25 

                                

03-Sep Wed Gaieties 
Lost - 2 

wkts 
151 a/o 152-8     S Bowry 73    T Whyte 5-40 

                                

14-Sep Sun 
Maidenhead & 

Bray 
Lost - 2 

runs 
206-3   208-7     O Oldroyd 102*   M Kudmany 3-34 



                                

15-Sep Mon Cross Arrows 
Won - 6 

wkts 
297-4   294-7     J Lawrence 84*   E Hedley 2-31 

                                

25-Sep Thu Montenotte 
Lost - 7 

wkts 
215-4 dec 217-3     C Fletcher 56    T Whyte 2-35 

                                

 


